MOTOR
SOFT
STARTING
TECHNOLOGIES
Overview
and
General
Specifications

Registered office: 22 Pigis Ave., Melissia, Athens, 15127 Greece.
Postal address: PO Box 67212, Melissia, Athens 15102, Greece.
Tel/fax: +.30.210.8049475  e-mail: info@cognitoquam.gr
Panel Controller and
Logger, Page 4
Thyristor Assembly,
Page 7
BSFT and BSTT Basic
Soft Starters
Page 2
Cognito Quam
Industrial Electronics, Control, Robotics and Automation
1. NSFTxx Line of Soft-starters
NSFTxx soft  starters  accelerate  and  decelerate  AC induction  motor  loads  smoothly,  save energy  and
reduce system wear and tear.
NSFT25 25HP (37 A/phase)
soft-starter
They  interface  with  most  (if  not  all)  automation  equipment  in  the
market  and  are  an  effective  mechanical  interface  in  many
applications.

connected,
HP/kW
Maximum
starting
current,
A
Motoring
phase
current,
A
Worst case
motoring heat
dissipation (no
bypass),
W
NSFT10 10/7.5 17/12.5 60 15 61
NSFT15 15/11 26/19 100 23 95
NSFT20 20/15 35/25 135 30 109
NSFT25 25/18.5 43/32 165 37 138
NSFT30 30/22 52/38 190 45 150
NSFT35 35/26 60/44 210 52 174
NSFT40 40/30 69/51 235 60 202
NSFT45 45/33 78/57 300 67 218
NSFT50 50/37 86/63 330 75 252
NSFT55 55/40 95/70 360 82 275
NSFT60 60/44 103/76 377 91 306
NSFT75 75/55 129/95 470 114 345
NSFT90 90/66 155/114 555 137 414
Units  above  90  HP and  for  non-standard/medium  voltage  applications  are  produced  on  a  per  order,
custom base.
Typical NSFTxx connection
Motor Soft Starting Technologies Overview © 2011 Cognito Quam Electrotechnologies Ltd

Motor Soft Starting Technologies Overview © 2011 Cognito Quam Electrotechnologies Ltd
Cognito Quam Electrotechnologies, PO Box 67212, Melissia, Athens 15102, Greece.
Tel/fax: +30.210.8049475 - http://www.cognitoquam.gr
10
Cognito Quam
Industrial Electronics, Control, Robotics and Automation
8. Ordering Information
Ordering Information
Model Description
BAO-1 12+8 Bit I/O and analog output panel controller and logger
BSFT10 10 KW Basic Soft Start-Stop
BSFT12 12 KW Basic Soft Start-Stop
BSTT11 11 KW Basic Soft Start
ISFT Intelligent motor starting panel controller
NSFT10 10 HP Standard soft starter
NSFT10-SL 10 HP Ready soft starter system, local control only
NSFT10-SN 10 HP Ready soft starter system, local and network control
NSFT15 15 HP Standard soft starter
NSFT15-SL 15 HP Ready soft starter system, local control only
NSFT15-SN 15 HP Ready soft starter system, local and network control
NSFT20 20 HP Standard soft starter
NSFT20-SL 20 HP Ready soft starter system, local control only
NSFT20-SN 20 HP Ready soft starter system, local and network control
NSFT25 25 HP Standard soft starter
NSFT25-SL 25 HP Ready soft starter system, local control only
NSFT25-SN 25 HP Ready soft starter system, local and network control
NSFT30 30 HP Standard soft starter
NSFT30-SL 30 HP Ready soft starter system, local control only
NSFT30-SN 30 HP Ready soft starter system, local and network control
NSFT35 35 HP Standard soft starter
NSFT35-SL 35 HP Ready soft starter system, local control only
NSFT35-SN 35 HP Ready soft starter system, local and network control
NSFT40 40 HP Standard soft starter
NSFT40-SL 40 HP Ready soft starter system, local control only
NSFT40-SN 40 HP Ready soft starter system, local and network control
NSFT45 45 HP Standard soft starter
NSFT45-SL 45 HP Ready soft starter system, local control only
NSFT45-SN 45 HP Ready soft starter system, local and network control
NSFT50 50 HP Standard soft starter
NSFT50-SL 50 HP Ready soft starter system, local control only
NSFT50-SN 50 HP Ready soft starter system, local and network control
NSFT55 55 HP Standard soft starter
NSFT55-SL 55 HP Ready soft starter system, local control only
NSFT55-SN 55 HP Ready soft starter system, local and network control
NSFT60 60 HP Standard soft starter
NSFT60-SL 60 HP Ready soft starter system, local control only
NSFT60-SN 60 HP Ready soft starter system, local and network control
NSFT75 75 HP Standard soft starter
NSFT75-SL 75 HP Ready soft starter system, local control only
NSFT75-SN 75 HP Ready soft starter system, local and network control
NSFT90 90 HP Standard soft starter
NSFT90-SL 90 HP Ready soft starter system, local control only
NSFT90-SN 90 HP Ready soft starter system, local and network control
NSFTQ-L NSFT/ICCD panel controller, local control only
NSFTQ-N NSFT/ICCD panel controller, local and network control
XFR400230 Control voltage supply transformer, 90VA, 400/230 VAC
Motor Soft Starting Technologies Overview © 2011 Cognito Quam Electrotechnologies Ltd